
 
 

Term 3 Newsletter 

We all hope you had a fantastic Christmas break and thank you all so much for 

your support with the fundraising last term.  We raised over an amazing £800 

which is fabulous! 

 

Lisa has put together a list of all of our events over the next few months which 

have been sent to you via Tapestry on a memo.  Please be assured that further 

details for key events will be circulated again as needed.  In the meantime, all 

events can be found on the internal door in the cloakroom. 

 

• Key worker sessions 

Your child’s key worker has the following allocated hour (from 9am – 10am) that 

we would like to invite you in to talk about how your child is developing.  Please 

email your child’s key worker prior to the day to arrange a specific time so we 

can stagger the times you come in.  Please do contact your child’s key worker if 

the date below does not work for you; we simply choose the day that most key 

children are in for each person but appreciate that this may be a day you work 

or are busy (which is why your child is with us!). 

 

Term 4’s dates are as follows: 

• Monday 23 February - Jodie (jodiev@lowerwillingdonpreschool.co.uk) 

• Tuesday 24 February - Jenni (jennib@lowerwillingdonpreschool.co.uk) 

• Wednesday 25 February - Justine (justinef@lowerwillingdonpreschool.co.uk) 

• Thursday 26 February - Harriet (harrietm@lowerwillingdonpreschool.co.uk) 

• Friday 27 February - Angela (angelas@lowerwillingdonpreschool.co.uk) 

• Tuesday 4 March - Lauren (laurend@lowerwillingdonpreschool.co.uk)  

• Wednesday 4 March – Shelley (shelleyr@lowerwillingdonpreschool.co.uk) 

• Friday 6 March - Lisa (lisap@lowerwillingdonpreschool.co.uk) 

 

Reminders – 

As you can imagine there are a considerable number of hats and gloves coming in 

at the moment which is great and very essential when it is so cold.  Please could 

you ensure, however possible, that they are labelled as the children (and staff) 

can end up spending a long time linking items back to the children before going 

outside or home. 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Key dates 2026: 

15 January – Submission deadline for children starting school in September 

2026 

16 February – Spring holiday 

23 February - Term 4 starts.   

 

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact us. 

 

Many thanks, Julie, Shelley (and the team!) 

 


